

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)  
038/2013

No(s). 4

SURJEET KUMAR & ANR.  
ner(s)

Petitio

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.  
ent(s)

Respond

(with appln. (s) for stay)

Date : 07/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Praneet Ranjan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Ashutosh Kr Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. Nitin Kumar Thakur,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Four weeks time as sought for is granted to the Ld.

Counsel for respondent nos.1 and 2 to file counter  
er affidavit.

is Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent no.3

already on record.

List again on 19.2.2015.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Hema Joshi  
Date: 2015.01.13  
12:12:29 IST  
Reason:

(SURAJIT DEY)  
Registrar