

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 4038/2013
SURJEET KUMAR & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for stay)

Date : 19/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Vivek Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Praneet Ranjan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashutosh Kr. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.
Mr. J.P. Rinwa, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Kumar Thakur, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counter affidavit has not been filed by respondent Nos.1
and 2. Four weeks' time is requested. Allowed. However, it
shall be the last opportunity.

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No.3 is already
on record.

List again on 1.4.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)

Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Rupam Dhamija
Date: 2015.02.24
17:43:19 IST
Reason: