

ITEM NO.24

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M R S . R A C H N A G U P T A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 4038/2013

SURJEET KUMAR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for stay)

Date : 01/04/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Praneet Ranjan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Alka Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Nitin Kumar Thakur,Adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g t h e c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

Among three respondents, Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 have failed to file the counter affidavit despite the warning of the last opportunity. Since the time stipulated for the purpose has also expired, however adjournment as requested is hereby declined.

Counter affidavit of Respondent No. 3 is already on record. In the given circumstances matter stands complete.

Registry to process to list the same before the Hon'ble Court as per Rules.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar

JG