

ITEM NO.51

COURT NO.11

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 4038/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/02/2013 in CRLR No. 2313/2009 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

SURJEET KUMAR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for stay)

Date : 03/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Praneet Ranjan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ranjit Rao, Addl.AG, UP

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma,Adv.

Ms. Alka Sinha, Adv.

Mr. D.K. Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Kr. Ojha, Adv.

Mr. J.P. Rinwa, Adv.

Mr. Lalan Chowdhry, Adv.

Mr. Bhupendra Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Nitin Kumar Thakur,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We do not intend to interfere with the impugned order dated 18-2-2013 so passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad.

Accordingly, the Special Leave Petition is dismissed.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER

